

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23809/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2007 in CWP No. 19421/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAGANDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 08/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Amrit Paul,Adv.  
                                 Ms. Rajni Ohri,Adv.  
                                 Ms. Seema Jain,Adv.  
                                 Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Since despite service of notice of the special leave petition, no  
one appears on behalf of the respondents, let a fresh notice issue to the  
said respondents indicating that if they are not represented when the  
matter is taken up on the next date, the matter will be taken up for  
final disposal in their absence.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master